

Affiliated to Shishukunj International Foundation.

Gram Badodia Ema, Behind Vishwanath Dham, Indore - Ujjain Road, Indore (M.P.) Phone: 6262628311, 6262628312 e-mail: info.north@shishukunjindore.in website: www.shishukunjnorthindore.in

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES

APPLICABLE TO NURSERY CLASS 2022-2023 ONLY

Admission Fee

Rs. 50,000 (Rs. Fifty thousand only)
One Time Payment, Non refundable

Registration & Processing Fee

Rs. 3,500 (Rs. Three thousand five hundred only)
One Time Payment, Non refundable

Security Deposit

Rs. 10,000 (Rs Ten thousand only)
One Time Payment, Refundable

Session Fee

Including Tuition fee, Annual charges, Food charges, Field trips, Enrichment events and Celebrations □ Rs. 1,20,000 (Rs. One lakh twenty thousand only)

- + Payable as follows:
 - Rs. 55,000/- (Rs. Fifty five thousand only) at the time of admission.
 - Rs. 42,000/- (Rs. Forty two thousand only) in the month of July, 2022.
 - Rs. 23,000/- (Rs. Twenty three thousand only) in the month of November, 2022.
- + This does not include Transport charge which is optional.

Payment Schedule

- Rs. 1,18,500/- (Rs. One lakh eighteen thousand five hundred only) at the time of admission.
 - Rs. 42,000/- (Rs. Forty two thousand only) in the month of July, 2022.
 - Rs. 23,000/- (Rs. Twenty three thousand only) in the month of November, 2022.

Transport Charges

- Rs. 29,000/- (Rs. Twenty nine thousand only) for the whole session irrespective of distance. Subject to revision due to increase in fuel charges or imposition of any tax.
 Payable as follows:-
 - Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only) in the month of July, 2022.
 - Rs. 14,000/- (Rs. Fourteen thousand only) in the month of November, 2022.

Late Fee

- ➡ Rs. 30/- per day will be charged after the due date.
- 1. Transport facility is chargeable and optional.
- 2. Transport facility is extended only from and to the residential address as mentioned in the application form. In case of address change, this facility will be provided subject to availability of room in the vehicle plying on the route.
- 3. We do not guarantee that every child will be picked up from and dropped off at the doorstep.
- 4. GST if levied on any of the fee/facility charges will have to be paid by the parents.
- 5. Generally fee/facility charges are revised upwards by approximately 5% to 10% every year as per need.
- In case of withdrawal after confirmed admission, only first installment of Term fee and security deposit will be refunded. Admission fee will not be refunded in any case.



NORTH CAMPUS

Gram Badodia Ema, Behind Vishwanath Dham, Indore - Ujjain Road, Indore (M.P.) Phone : 6262628311, 6262628312 e-mail : info.north@shishukunjindore.in website : www.shishukunjnorthindore.in

Fee structure for the session 2022-2023 | Jr. KG to Class VIII

Admission fee and Security Deposit (One time payment) : A non-refundable admission fee and a refundable security deposit are payable at the time of admission.

PARTICULARS	Pre Primary	Primary Middle and Secondary	
	Jr. KG & Sr. KG	Classes (I - V)	Classes (VI - X)
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Admission Fee	50,000	50,000	50,000
Security Deposit	10,000	10,000	10,000
TOTAL	60,000	60,000	60,000

Fee: For the whole session

	Pre Primary	Primary	Middle and Secondary
PARTICULARS	Jr. KG & Sr. KG	Classes (I - V)	Classes (VI - X)
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Tuition Fee	90,600	1,02,600	1,03,400
Bus Fee*	29,000	29,000	29,000
Food Charges	16,000	16,000	16,000
Annual Charges & Upgradation Fee	26,000	32,000	33,500

^{*} Liable to change with fuel and misc. charges.

Payment schedule of fees

Installment Number	Time of Payment	Pre Primary	Primary	Middle and Secondary
		Jr. KG & Sr. KG	Classes (I - V)	Classes (VI - X)
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
I	At the time of Admission	48,000	53,000	54,000
II	Till 15 / 07 / 2022	48,000	53,000	54,000
III	Till 15 / 10 / 2022	33,000	37,000	37,000
IV	Till 15 / 01 / 2023	32,600	36,600	36,900

¹⁾ Subject to late payment fee as per school rules.

Name of the ward & Class:		

Date:

^{*} OPTIONAL (to be paid only if opted for)

²⁾ Subject to revision as required from time to time.

³⁾ GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.

Fee structure for the session 2022-2023 | Jr. KG to Class VIII

Other (Optional) Fees / Charges		
Adventure activities	At Actuals	
MUN & Conferences	At Actuals	
Educational Tours & Excursions	At Actuals	
Special Educational activities	At Actuals	
Student Exchange programmes	At Actuals	
All Individual representation	At Actuals	
Competitive Exam & activities	At Actuals	
Stationery and Consumables charges	At Actuals	

NOTES:

- 1) Parents may collect course books, stationery and other material from market.
- 2) Payment of fees etc. is made through the Bank by challan except the first payment.
- 3) If fees is not received on or before due dates, penalty will be charged as per School rules. Those late in paying the fees for more than 90 days of the due date, the name of the student will be automatically deleted from the rolls. The TC will be issued only after clearance of the dues.